



Freedom of Information request & West Norfolk CCG response

WN-2016-00037 – Prostate Cancer Referrals to other NHS Trusts

1. We understand that the CCG refers patients with suspected prostate cancer to the following NHS trusts. Please confirm:

Cambridge University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust	Yes
Norfolk and Norwich University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust	Yes
Peterborough and Stamford Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust	Yes
Queen Elizabeth Hospital King's Lynn NHS Foundation Trust	Yes
Royal Surrey County Hospital NHS Foundation Trust	Yes
West Suffolk NHS Foundation Trust	Yes

2. Please advise whether the CCG refers patients with suspected prostate cancer to any other NHS trusts?

The information requested is not held by the CCG.

The CCG are able to confirm the main Trusts have been identified in question 1; to identify other referrals and to provide a definitive list the CCG would need to do a search and isolate the relevant referrals. The CCG are unable to do this due to the limited clinical detail in our referral information. It is advised the you contact individual GP practices within the CCG area who may be able to advise. A list of GP practices within the CCG area can be found on the following link: <http://www.westnorfolkccg.nhs.uk/about-us/our-members-gp-practices>

3. Please can you confirm whether we are permitted to reuse the above information under the Open Government Licence?

We (IMS Health) request permission to re-use as a part of an independent analysis into the treatment of patients with Prostate Cancer, which has been commissioned by one of our clients. The contents of the report *will not* be made available publically, but may be used by other IMS Health Group entities and service suppliers. The information in the report will be presented in a factual manner with all publication details staying true to the publisher.

We acknowledge that information provided may be protected by copyright and will include a copyright statement to this effect at the end of any information we publish if requested by you.

NHS West Norfolk CCG confirm you are permitted to reuse the information under the Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations 2015.